AMENDMENT NUMBER 6 TO LAWLOGIX SERVICES AGREEMENT

This Amendment Number 6 (this "Amendment") is entered into on the date fully executed below, between **Equifax Workforce Solutions LLC** ("EWS"), successor in interest to **Hyland Software, Inc.** ("Hyland") and **The Texas A&M University System.** This Amendment shall be effective as of September 1, 2022 ("Amendment Effective Date").

RECITALS:

A. Hyland and The Texas A&M University System are parties to the LawLogix Services Agreement dated July 2, 2014, and as amended as of May 10, 2017, June 26, 2018, May 16, 2019, July 9, 2020, and August 3, 2021 ("together, "the Agreement");

B. EWS is a successor in interest to Hyland and has assumed all rights and obligations of Hyland under the Agreement by virtue of EWS's acquisition of the LawLogix business unit from Hyland on August 31, 2022;

C. The parties wish to assign the Agreement from Hyland to EWS and extend the Agreement for an additional period of time as set forth herein; and

D. The Parties intend that all other provisions of the Agreement not changed, amended, or modified through this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and obligations herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Pursuant to Section 25.10 of the Agreement, The Texas A&M University System hereby consents to the transfer described in Recital B above of Hyland's interest in the Agreement to EWS.
- 2. EWS assumes and agrees to accept and perform all rights, obligations, liabilities, title, and interest under the Agreement as though EWS was the original party under the Agreement to which Hyland was a party.
- 3. The Agreement is hereby extended until August 31, 2023, with an option to extend for an additional term thereafter by written notice to EWS no later than thirty (30) days prior to expiration of the then-existing term.
- 4. All other provisions of the Agreement not changed, amended, or modified through this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have read this Amendment, agree to be bound by it and, therefore, have caused it to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Amendment Effective Date.

| Equifax Workforce Solutions LLC | The Texas A&M University System |
|--|--|
| Craig Beck By:Craig Beck (Sep 28, 2022 11:59 CDT) | Jeff Zimmermann By: Jeff Zimmermann (Sep 28, 2022 11:55 CDT) |
| Name: Craig Beck | Name:Jeff Zimmermann |
| Title: VP, Workforce Solutions | Executive Director, Procurement |
| Date: 09/28/2022 | 09/28/2022 Date: |